

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19366-19369/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2023 in WP No. 19570/2022 11-05-2023 in WP No. 19561/2022 11-05-2023 in WP No. 20119/2022 11-05-2023 in WP No. 20120/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GOODS AND SERVICES TAX INTELLIGENCE (HQS) & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAMESKRAFT TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

([IA NO. 295633/24 IN WP(C) NO. 541/24 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER])

WITH

WP (C) 1374/23

WP (C) 1384/23

WP (C) No.646/23

Date : 07-01-2025 These matters are mentioned today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN**

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv. Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. L. Badri Naryan, Adv. Mr. Chetna Nayantara Rai, Adv. Mr. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR Ms. Neha Chaudhary, Adv. Ms Falguni Gupta, Adv. Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv. Mr Ayush Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
--------------------------	---

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR
Mr. Prastut Mahesh Dalvi, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter(s) on 10-1-2025 with all connected matters.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)